

K M Tayal vs Naresh Chand Jain  
Ex:248/2017

31.01.2020

Present: Mohd. Arif, counsel for the DH.  
Proxy counsel for the JD.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the JD stating that there has been demise in the family of main counsel for the JD and accordingly, he is unable to appear. Same is not opposed by the opposite counsel.

At request, put up for arguments on all the pending applications on 24.04.2020..

(Shivali Sharma)  
ADJ-03/West/THC/Delhi  
31.01.2020