

Ex: 248/2017

K M Tayal vs Naresh Chand Jain

25.03.2022

Present: DH in person with counsel Shri Mohd. Arif.

JD no.1 in person. With counsel Shri Rahul Malhotra

Shri Arvind Kumar, Jr Technical Asstt. On behalf of IEFPP

alongwith counsel Ms Suman Kushwaha.

It is stated on behalf of the JD that the 600 undisputed shares have been transferred in the name of the JD by all the relevant departments/companies. Report to this effect has been filed by IEFPP. Same is perused. Now the dispute regarding 100 share remain for which Ld.counsel for the JD has placed on record certified copy of certain documents. Copy supplied. Submissions in this regard shall be heard on the next date of hearing alongwith the submissions on release of Rs. 15 lacs deposited by the JD in the name of the court.

It is also stated by the DH that he has also moved an application dated 26.11.2021. Copy has already been supplied. Reply if any be filed. The said application shall also be considered on the next date of hearing. The officials from the IEFPP are discharged of now.

Re-notify on 30.04.2022 for further proceedings.

(Shivali Sharma)

ADJ-03/West Distt./THC/Delhi