

K M TAYAL Vs. NARESH CHAND JAIN AND ANR

28.05.2022

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased DH.
Sh. Rahul Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for JDs along with JD No. 1 in person.
Ms. Seema Kushawaha, Ld. Counsel for Investor Education Protection Fund (IEPF).

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the DH on the ground that main counsel for the LR of DH namely Rajeev Tayal who is pursuing the execution petition is unwell and main counsel for LR's of DH is not available. His medical documents are placed on record.

Considering the grounds, adjournment is allowed.

The directions which were earlier issued to IEPF have been complied with, therefore, they are discharged. In case, his assistance is required, they be summoned thereof..

Re-notify for purpose fixed on 30.07.2022.

Shivali Sharma

Additional District Judge-03(West)

Tis Hazari Court/28.05.2022